

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**APPEAL FROM ORDER ST NO. 18473 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 18474 OF 2025
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER ST NO. 18475 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 18476 OF 2025
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER ST NO. 18477 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 18478 OF 2025
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER ST NO. 18479 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 18480 OF 2025
WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER ST NO. 18483 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION ST NO. 18484 OF 2025**

Ms. Neha Balkrishna Shetty

.....Appellant

Vs.

Mr. Suresh Bhujanga Bhandary and ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina a/w Ms. Maithili Parikh, Mr. Abhishek Matkar and Ms. Vaishnavi Gujarathi i/b Mr. Samir Suryawanshi for the appellant
KPA Shukoor i/b Mr. Rahul Kumar Tiwari for respondent no. 1
Uma Sharma i/b Dharam and Co. for respondent nos. 1 and 5

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2025.07.29
10:40:45
+0530

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 28th JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the respondents has tendered affidavit-in-reply. She, however, seeks time as her arguing counsel is not available.
2. List all these appeals on 9th September 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief already granted to continue till the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]